SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	14/04/2018 13:28
Date Of Accident	09/04/2018 11:00
Exact Location Of Accident	10 ARUMUGAM ROAD C/P
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLC1306D
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TOH HONG LEE
NRIC No	S1574812E
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96936789
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96936789
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	X-TRAIL
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO

Policy Number GA185671

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TOH HONG LEE

NRIC No S1574812E

Date Of Birth 26/01/1963

Occupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 11/08/1982

Driving Experience 35 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96936789

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-96936789

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address BLK 351 HOUGANG AVENUE 7 #13-745

Postcode 530351

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT RECORDED BY LILY - PROGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD 67415336

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: REQUEST FROM OWNER

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SLS1985J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 13

.

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (lii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan #2

TCH PLAN		
		Vehicle No
		A-SLG1306
		B-SL51925
		7-1103
		, ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;
	10 Arumusam Ka	
	Car Vant	Legend
		A A
		A A A
	THE BUT THE	Vehicle Bike
1111111111		Yenide bike
CRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TH	IE ACCIDENT	
While I was	innoine net at the	Caro = c/s 101
ALMIN THE	coming out of the alize that my tron hit against a car	Largaria lot.
I did not ra	alize That my tron	T Juff had
accidentally	hit against a car	on the left.
l	J	
100		
CLARATION		100
e declare the foregoing particulars ase be advised that your insurer n	are true in every respect. Bay have a 14 day clause whereby the claim against	own policy must be made within the
ulated timeframe from the date of	f occurrence. Kindly check your policy for more det	alls.
1211-		
cyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature Repo	rting Centre Personnel's Signature
AND THE PROPERTY OF A SPECIAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH	and a substance and a substanc	rung centre r ersonners augmente.
e & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder) Nam	e:

Common Statement

Date of accident Time	etitement of claims	dident		To be signed by BOTH drive
9/4/18. 1100	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	0	CIP.	2 Injuries even if slight No Yes
Material damage	of the same of the	5 Witness' same, add	ress and tall no. (to be und	erlined if he/she , Vehicle Video
to vehicles other than vehicles A	No Yes	n vehicles is passenger in vertical	equist fo	M OZ - No _ Vas D
Registration No. SLC (VEHICLE A)	1306 D \$	CIRCUMSTANCES	↓ Regisb	ation No. SLS 1985
Tuera on Abourchitoides (Res.)	neurance cert.)	nones agailizable to your vahicin	6 Insured	/policyholder (see insurance or
Toh Hong 1	Lee A	Drain Collision	Nome	
grital letters)	D3	Collided Into Dicyclist	≥i⊃ (copital loi:	ers)
Pess	E11-	Coffder Roy Monorcyclist	#ID Arkfrors	
PCD	D4	Littlefel Hits Parked William	#D.	
C / Passport no S1574	8127	CoOldest acts: Protects has	SDI AMBRO / DA	port un
	DI DI	Gellished Hote Perspansiv		
no. (from Sam Ell Spril)		Collection - Charge Acres table - Callection - Cores Associates	10	n Ram till Spra)
96936789	D0	Critishin Handon Critishin	- HP	
/ehicle		Collision - Head to Asian	2 Valside	
e type Nissan X	0):	1.45% at -1.4gh/f/they Ed	on Make, type	
Instgrance company	(0)	College - Coming December William	CO let Yourze	са сомралу
Axy Oc Di	IPFT TPO DE	Coffee + Boundahous	130	□c □ TPFT □
is the policy cover demage to v	Ande A7 Dy	California + O-Loru	SHID Dose the p	licy cover demage to vehicle 87
NE VIE	1335	Left-II Deli-log / Desg infloreda	1543 No.	West .
C/10 GA 1857	071.	the part of the Laborates	Policy No. (Favalbilio)
	01/	Prod	OH.	
privor.	Some as Owner EDD	ete and Error, Mandaten 7 Extended Winter Printed		See driving Scence) and Grow Insured B above)
19	D.	Harry Zulley, New 2 Orders (Agree) Mr. Cathalan	Mario	
	- Do	Tak SWG-c	[copius ius	
C / Pastpart no		TheR	DO MRIC Frest	SUIE NO.
ts of Scence			Creas of New	100
nder Mala Fernale		State TOTAL number of		fale [] Fernale []
	1500	hoxes marked with a cross		me [] carrere []
Manager and Committee of the Section of the Committee of	140	Shatch of accident when impact occurred ayout of the raid - 2.the direction of valides.	A and is with arrows:	(10) Indicate the point of initial impact with
of Initial topiecs with	3. This positions at U	rayous of the lasts - 2, the direction of vehicles in time of impact - 4, the road stone - 5, harves	of the screeks or roads	מין פיזיסעי(-5-)
of Initial topiecs with			of the rounds or made	A D
of Initial Inspect votes			CHED	A B B
Minister inspect with in serious (o.)	REFEI	R TO ATTA	CHED	* D E
of initial impact with no arrota (**)	REFEI		CHED	* B [
of initial impact with no arrota (**)	REFEI		CHED	* B [
of initial impact with no arrota (**)	REFEI		CHED	† B [
of initial impact with	REFEI		CHED	† B [
of initial impact with	REFE		CHED	† B [
of initial impact with an arrow (o) If the control of the control	REFE	R TO ATTA	CHED	11 White danuage to vahicle
of initial impact with an arrow (o) If the control of the control	REFE	R TO ATTA	CHED	11 Whible danuage to vahicle
of initial impact with an arrow (o) If the control of the control	REFE	R TO ATTA	CHED	11 Whible danuage to vahicle
of initial impact with an arrow (o) If the control of the control	REFE	R TO ATTA	CHED	11 Whible danuage to vahicle
of initial impact with on arrow (4) Wishide damage to vehicle A	REFE	R TO ATTA	CHED	11 White danuage to vahicle
Indicate the point of initial inspect with an error (o) Visible damage to vehicle A	REFE	R TO ATTA	CHED	11 White danuage to vahicle
of inlices inquest with on arrows (*) The state of the s	REFE	R TO ATTA	CHED	11 Visible danuage to valide

Individual Statement Reporting Centre: Progressive Automotive Pte Ltd INDIVIDUAL STATEMENT (Part II) Oem Workshop Email / Fax (If any), To be completed and submitted within 24 hours to your insurer or Idac or appointed workshop (Use a separate sheet of paper where necessary) 1 Occupation (if more than one, state all) Insured Email 2 Vehicle registration no. If commercial vehicle, state cc permissible carrying capacity 3 Is driver the owner? Yes State Relationship of Driver with namer state the vehicle number and name of insurer of driver's own vehicle (ruhero applicable) No ti no. Of which vahide are you the owner? 4 Skatt purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Commercial use [Indire & reward Private thire Others - please specify 5 Is the vehicle still in use? Yes No If no, state where it is at present Tel No. D 8 6 Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Yes 0.00 If no, state action to be taken Third Party Reporting Only Third Party (Own Workshop) Was driver an employee 7 Date of birth Occupation Date of license pass Was vehicle chiven with of the insured's company? the insured's permission? Driver or person in charge of vehicle at the time of scrident (including insured) 96 63 Indoor Outdoor 1118 No Yes No 8 Give details of any pre-existing impairment of sight or hearing and of any other disability 9 Full details of all chiving convictions including pending prosecutions in the last 35 months Dete Offence Penalty 10 Name(s), address(es) and approximate age(s) If vehicle occupants, state in which vehicle finituries sustained Were sect belts being Was injured conveyed wom? to hospital by ambulance? Injured persons Yes Me Yes Kin Yes No Yes No No Yes Yes No No Yes Yes No Damage to property & vehicles (other than vehicles A and 3) 11 Name(s) and address(cs) of Vuhicle registration no. Insurer's name and address Nature of demage or details of property owner(s) (if torown) 12 Was the accident reported to the Police? Yes No If yes, please state which Police station Police n/Biop 13 Was notice of intended prosecution given? Yes No If yes, against whom? 14 Weather conditions Clear Raining Others 15 Road surface Web Dry Others A В km/hr kto/hr 16 Speed of vehicles 17 What warnings were given by driver or other porty? **Ancident** 18 Were street lights (fluminated? Yes No 19 What lights were displayed on your vehicle/the other vehicle(s)? 20 If your vehicle is commercial, state weight of load carried at time of accident, 21 State how accident happened, width of roads, speed limits, etc. (Refer to etached)

22 State number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Policyholder's signature

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every gespect

Driver's signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Declaration

Date

Date

Owner IC & LIC Pg. 1















